

<u>1. FIRE HYDRANTS, Extensions, Traffic kits & Tubing</u>				BIDDERS							
				<u>Current 21-09 bid amt</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Ferguson</u>	<u>Total bid</u>	<u>Fortiline</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>Zenner</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>U.O.M</u>			<u>Unit Price</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	
1	¾" Endopure Poly Tubing/300' Rolls	1,200	Ft.	0.20	Ferguson	0.45	540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	" Endopure Poly Tubing/300' Rolls	1,200	Ft.	0.29	Ferguson	0.65	780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	4" C900 (DR 18) water pipe	160	Ft.			5.61	897.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	6" C900 (DR 18) water pipe	500	Ft.			11.45	5,725.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	8" C-900 (DR 18) water pipe	300	Ft.			19.64	5,892.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	10" C-900 (DR 18) water pipe	160	Ft.			29.47	4,715.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	12" C-900 (dr 18) water pipe	250	Ft.			41.50	10,375.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	4" SDR 35 Sewer pipe	5000	Ft.			2.22	11,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	6" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	500	Ft.			6.81	3,405.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	3' Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	1,470.00	ACT	1,716.22	5,148.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	3 ½' Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	1,497.00	ACT	1,758.29	5,274.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	4' Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	1,525.00	ACT	1,799.82	5,399.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	4 ½' Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	1,557.50	ACT	1,841.89	5,525.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	5' Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	1,580.00	ACT	1,883.41	5,650.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	5 ½' Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	1,600.00	ACT	1,925.48	5,776.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	6' Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	1,630.00	ACT	1,967.01	5,901.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	7' Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	1,690.00	ACT	2,050.61	6,151.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	6" Mueller Hydrant Extension Kit	25	Ea	252.63	Ferguson	268.04	6,701.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

19	12" Mueller Hydrant Extension Kit	20	Ea	290.53	Ferguson	309.28	6,185.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	6" Clow Hydrant Extension Kit	15	Ea	241.75	ACT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	12" Clow Hydrant Extension Kit	20	Ea	284.65	ACT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	6" M&H Hydrant Extension Kit	10	Ea	251.10	ACT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
23	12" M&H Hydrant Extension Kit	10	Ea	286.30	ACT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
24	6" American- Darling Hydrant Extension Kit	10	Ea	146.71	Core & Main	185.46	1,854.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	12" American-Darling Hydrant Extension Kit	10	Ea	171.30	Core & Main	216.55	2,165.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	Clow Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	20	Ea	118.60	ACT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	Mueller Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	20	Ea	122.30	ACT	143.30	2,866.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
28	M&H Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	20	Ea	126.80	ACT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
29	American-Darling Traffic Safety Repair Kit	20	Ea	93.00	Core & Main	115.42	2,308.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30	2" Flush Hydrant (K77 Mainguard Post Hydrant)	10	Ea			795.00	7,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

2. METERS, METER BOXES AND SMALL METER BOX(LID ONLY)						<u>Ferguson</u>	<u>Total bid</u>	<u>Fortiline</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>Zenner</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>U.O.M.</u>			<u>Unit Price</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	
31	1-1/2" Ultrasonic Meter w/Flange Ends (AMI Compatible)	10	Ea			721.39	7,213.90	836.00	8,360.00	139.68	1,396.80
32	2" Ultrasonic Meter w/Flange Ends (AMI Compatible)	10	Ea			829.78	8,297.80	872.00	8,720.00	495.35	4,953.50
33	2" Meter Flange Gasket & Bolt Pack (w/o brass flange)	100	Ea			0.00	0.00	836.00	83,600.00	260.39	26,039.00
34	2" Brass Meter Flange	25	Ea			0.00	0.00	1,680.54	42,013.50	1,549.52	38,738.00
35	1-1/2" Meter Flange Gasket & Bolt Pack (w/o brass flange)	50	Ea			4.50	225.00	0.00	0.00	6.50	325.00
36	1-1/2" Brass Meter Flange	25	Ea			39.59	989.75	0.00	0.00	72.24	1,806.00
37	3/4" x 1/8" Meter Gaskets	3000	Ea			0.15	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.18	540.00

38	1 ½" Compound meters with flange ends	20	Ea	223.24	Zenner	4.50	90.00	0.00	0.00	6.80	136.00
39	2" Compound meters with flange ends	100	Ea	495.00	Ferguson	51.67	5,167.00	0.00	0.00	86.52	0.00
40	3/4" Small Plastic Water Meter Box D1300 STD plastic, rectangular, black box with black plastic lid and plastic reader (AMI COMPATIBLE LID) 12" x 17" x 12" or 12" H x 12 5/16" W x 17 9/16" L	1000	Ea	15.60	ACT	18.18	18,180.00	22.04	22,040.00	0.00	0.00
41	Small meter box lid only D-1200 black plastic with CI reader. (AMI COMPATIBLE LID)	2000	Ea	7.91	ACT	9.32	18,640.00	11.30	22,600.00	0.00	0.00
42	1-1/2 - 2" Large Meter Box-plastic, rectangular, black box with black plastic lid and plastic reader. (AMI COMPATIBLE LID)	10	Ea			257.00	2,570.00	301.98	3,019.80	0.00	0.00
43	1" Medium Meter Box-plastic, rectangular, black box with black plastic lid and plastic reader. (AMI COMPATIBLE LID)	10	Ea			94.69	946.90	111.26	1,112.60	0.00	0.00

3. BRASS SADDLES AND FITTINGS						Ferguson	Total bid	Fortiline		Zenner	Total bid
	Description	Qty	U.O.M			Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
44	6" x ¾" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	50	Ea	36.50	ACT	44.93	2,246.50	50.45	2,522.50	0.00	0.00
45	6" x 1" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	50	Ea	36.50	ACT	44.93	2,246.50	50.45	2,522.50	0.00	0.00
46	8" x ¾" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	20	Ea	51.65	ACT	62.87	1,257.40	70.63	1,412.60	0.00	0.00
47	8" x 1" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	20	Ea	51.65	ACT	62.87	1,257.40	70.63	1,412.60	0.00	0.00
48	2" x 1" Tapping Saddle (2.90 o.d.)	5	Ea			19.71	98.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
49	6" x 2" Tapping Saddle (6.63 o.d.)	5	Ea			86.12	430.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	8" x 2" Tapping Saddle	5	Ea			88.45	442.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
51	¾" Ball Angle Stop Reduced Port Q-nut compression by Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	300	Ea	35.07	ACT	39.69	11,907.00	42.89	12,867.00	0.00	0.00
52	¾" x 5/8" x 2 ½" Meter Coupling	750	Ea	7.11	Fortiline	8.03	6,022.50	9.40	7,050.00	0.00	0.00
53	¾" x ¾" x 1" Tee (Q-nut compression)	100	Ea	27.34	Fortiline	39.55	3,955.00	45.46	4,546.00	0.00	0.00

54	¾" Corp. stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	100	Ea	36.94	Fortiline	41.74	4,174.00	46.73	4,673.00	0.00	0.00
55	1" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	100	Ea	48.60	Fortiline	54.92	5,492.00	61.45	6,145.00	0.00	0.00
56	2" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	25	Ea	181.37	Fortiline	204.96	5,124.00	220.01	5,500.25	0.00	0.00
57	2" Angle Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by 2" Meter Flange w/Lock Wing	25	Ea	239.14	Fortiline	270.24	6,756.00	311.13	7,778.25	0.00	0.00
58	1" Angle Stop Ball Valve Q-nut Compression by 1" Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	15	Ea	71.80	Ferguson	78.50	1,177.50	84.20	1,263.00	0.00	0.00
59	1 ½" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	10	Ea	109.99	ACT	123.94	1,239.40	133.01	1,330.10	0.00	0.00
60	1 ½" Angle Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by 1 ½" Meter Flange w/Lock Wing	10	Ea	198.00	Fortiline	212.01	2,120.10	245.09	2,450.90	0.00	0.00
61	¾" Stainless Steel Inserts	750	Ea	0.79	Ferguson	1.59	1,192.50	1.43	1,072.50	0.00	0.00
62	1" Stainless Steel Inserts	750	Ea	0.85	Ferguson	1.82	1,365.00	1.61	1,207.50	0.00	0.00
63	2" x 2" Tees (MJ)	10	Ea			65.74	657.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
64	¾" 3 Part Union Q-nut Compression Ends	100	Ea	14.27	Fortiline	16.13	1,613.00	17.64	1,764.00	0.00	0.00
65	1" 3 Part Union Q-nut Compression Ends	100	Ea	15.57	Fortiline	17.06	1,706.00	20.16	2,016.00	0.00	0.00
66	¾" Ball Angle Stop Reduced Port Flare by Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	100	Ea	33.63	ACT	38.88	3,888.00	42.11	4,211.00	0.00	0.00

4. CLAMPS, COUPLINGS, TAPPING SLEEVES AND GATE VALVES						Ferguson	Total bid	Fortiline	Total bid	Zenner	Total bid
	Description	Qty	U.O.M			Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
67	2" Hymax Coupling	20	Ea	84.75	ACT	97.34	1,946.80	104.90	2,098.00	0.00	0.00
68	6" Hymax Coupling	50	Ea	189.50	ACT	217.90	10,895.00	234.84	11,742.00	0.00	0.00
69	8" Hymax Coupling	30	Ea	213.00	ACT	246.02	7,380.60	265.14	7,954.20	0.00	0.00
70	10" Hymax Coupling	10	Ea			316.49	3,164.90	341.10	3,411.00	0.00	0.00
71	12" Hymax Coupling	10	Ea			373.56	3,735.60	402.61	4,026.10	0.00	0.00

72	6" Solid Sleeve	20	Ea			89.48	1,789.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
73	8" Solid Sleeve	20	Ea			143.81	2,876.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
74	10" Solid Sleeve	10	Ea			172.11	1,721.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
75	12" Solid Sleeve	10	Ea			231.46	2,314.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
76	2"x 7.5" Full Circle Clamp (2.35 - 2.63 o. d.)	20	Ea	50.23	ACT	61.72	1,234.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
77	2"x12.5" Full Circle Clamp (2.35 - 2.63 o. d.)	20	Ea	76.09	Core & Main	100.79	2,015.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
78	6"x 7.5" Full Circle Clamp (6.84 - 7.64 o. d.)	30	Ea	108.95	Core & Main	145.61	4,368.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
79	6"x 12.5" Full Circle Clamp (6.84 - 7.64 o. d.)	30	Ea	163.60	Core & Main	230.43	6,912.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80	8"x7.5" Full Circle Clamp (8.99 - 9.79 o.d.)	8	Ea			163.02	1,304.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
81	10"x7.5" Full Circle Clamp (11.60 - 12.40 o.d.)	6	Ea			292.45	1,754.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
82	12"x7.5" Full Circle Clamp (14.00 - 14.40 o.d.)	4	Ea			322.32	1,289.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
83	6"x 7.5"x ¾" Full Circle Tap(6.84 - 7.64 o.d.)	20	Ea	123.75	Core & Main	176.61	3,532.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
84	6"x 12.5"x ¾" Full Circle Tap(6.84 - 7.64 o.d.)	20	Ea	178.13	Core & Main	261.24	5,224.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
85	2" MJ Kit W/Gland	30	Ea			15.98	479.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
86	3" Hydrant Gate Valves-with stick handle	5	Ea			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
87	6" MJ/MJ Gate Valve	15	Ea	410.27	Core & Main	496.94	7,454.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
88	6" MJ/FLG Gate Valve	10	Ea	410.28	Core & Main	496.94	4,969.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
89	8" MJ/MJ Gate Valve	5	Ea			790.85	3,954.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
90	8" MJ/FLG Gate Valve	5	Ea			776.22	3,881.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
91	6" MJ Kit W/Gland	24	Ea			28.30	679.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
92	8" MJ Kit W/Gland	24	Ea			31.04	744.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
93	10" MJ Kit W/Gland	10	Ea			44.74	447.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

94	12" MJ Kit W/Gland	10	Ea			46.11	461.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
95	6" Anchor Coupling (DI)	6	Ea			160.70	964.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
96	Valve Box bottom only-BH-70 5-/4" CI	10	Ea			32.61	326.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
97	Valve Box Lid Only-BH-70	10	Ea			13.04	130.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
98	4" Clay to PVC Non Shear Coupling	20	Ea			30.68	613.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
99	6" Clay to PVC Non Shear Coupling	20	Ea			52.02	1,040.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
100	8" Clay to PVC Non Shear Coupling	20	Ea			59.18	1,183.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Total		\$ 27,466.74	\$ 338,218.19	\$ 7,544.19	\$ 292,441.90	\$ 2,617.18	\$ 82,586.30